1878

1880

1882

1884

1886

1888

1890

1892

1894

1896

1898

1900

1902

1904

1906

Candidates

John Thornton - D
Candidates
CFClapp-D

John Morris - ?
Candidates

Thomas Knopf -D
John Thornton - D
Candidates

John Thornton - D
Candidates

A U Davis - R

W M Ward - D
Candidates

W M Ward - D

N L Church-R

Troy Smith - ?
Candidates

Warren R Dodge - R
P F Kiernan - D
Candidates

Roderick R Harding - R
M J Clump - D

E Fred Morris - People
Candidates

Austin B Dorsey - R
William Ritchie - D
JM Grant- P
Candidates

Austin B Dorsey - ?
James Dick - ?

David O'Brien - ?
Candidates

Walter J Dyke- ?
Frank Chambers Sr - ?
Ernest Burns Sr - ?
Candidates

Walter J Dyke - R
William K Clark - D
Harry Covington - Soc
Candidates

William E Burnside - ?
Chas A Bork - ?

A J Andresen - ?
Candidates

William E Burnside - ?
Lewis Levy - ?
Richard Eacrett Sr - ?
Candidates

Albert R Pringle - ?
Lewis Levy - ?
George Ristine - ?

Treasurer

Votes
132
Votes
NA
NA
Votes
42
31
Votes
234
Votes
144
169
Votes
140
200

Votes
559
396

Votes
457
594
305

Votes
405
521
413

Votes
643
349
291

Votes
613
321

53

Votes
785
360

38

Votes
733
381

42

Votes
901
295

94

Votes
864
280

84

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED



1908

1910

1912

1914

1916

1918

1920

1922

1926

1930

1934

1938

1942

1946

1950

1954

Candidates

AR Pringle - R
Hayes Evans - D
Candidates

C L Babcock - R

A Cosser - ?

D W Craig - ?

Jack Layman - ?
Candidates

C L Babcock - R

J W Hooker - Soc
JL Beam -?
Candidates
Herbert H Wood - R
John Hallahan - D
G M Strudevant - Soc
Candidates
Herbert H Wood - R
Madge Nailor - D

S T Eddy - Soc

W J Ware - ?
Candidates

E S Stewart- R

W D Pearce - D

C D Miles - L
Candidates

E S Stewart - R

O J Frye - Farm Labor
Candidates

Ralph E Davis - R
Candidates

R E Davis

Helen Curtis
Candidates

Walter A Baar - R
Candidates

Walter A Baar - R

Emerson G Lawrence - D

Candidates

No election results on file

Candidates

W M Gilliam - D
Candidates

Roy E Atterberry - D
Jens S Bugge - R
Candidates

George E Lawrence - D

Jens S Bugge - R
Candidates

Jens S Bugge - R
Earl E Gillespie - D

Treasurer

Votes
776
722

Votes

1,071

Votes
1,367
678

Votes
1,632
844
428
Votes
2,285

384

Votes
995
269
285

Votes

1,959
1,110
Votes
2,201
Votes
2,854

Votes
4,213
Votes
3,472
3,067
Votes

Votes
3,561
Votes
3,472
3,790
Votes
3,426
5,243
Votes
4,903
4,510

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED



1958

1962

1966

1970

1974

1978

1982

1986

1990

1994

1998

2002

2005

2006

2010

2014

2018

2022

Candidates
Catherine Foley - R
Robert J "Bob" Clark- D
Candidates
Robert J Clark - D
Candidates
Robert J Clark - D
Candidates
Robert J Clark - D
Candidates
Robert J Clark - D
Candidates
Robert J Clark - D
Candidates
Robert J Clark - D
Candidates

Bob PhilpottT - R

Robert J (Bob) Clark - D

Candidates

Ruth M Gerdon - D
Candidates

Ruth M Gerdon - NP
Candidates

Ruth M Gerdon - NP
Patricia M Carson - NP
Candidates

Ruth M Gerdon - NP
Diane Haffner - NP
Candidates

Judith A. Scott - NP
Candidates

Judith A. Scott - NP
Candidates

Judith A. Scott - NP
Selinda Barkhuis - NP
Candidates

Selinda Barkhuis - NP
Candidates

Teresa Marchi - NP
Candidates

Jennifer L. White - NP

Treasurer

Votes
3,265
6,364

Votes
7,591

Votes
7,825

Votes
9,923

Votes
9,601

Votes

11,721

Votes

14,206

Votes
6,891

10,156

Votes

14,854

Votes

18,954

Votes

18,196
5,629

Votes

16,721
6,882

Votes

20,363

Votes

20,375

Votes

13,930

14,368

Votes

17,312

Votes

26,141

Votes

25,844

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

Resigned 10/20/89, Appt. Ruth Gerdon

Resigned 12/31/04, Appt. Judith Scott

1 yr unexpired term



