

Treasurer

1878	Candidates	Votes	
	John Thornton - D	132	ELECTED
1880	Candidates	Votes	
	C F Clapp - D	NA	
	John Morris - ?	NA	
1882	Candidates	Votes	
	Thomas Knopf -D	42	ELECTED
	John Thornton - D	31	
1884	Candidates	Votes	
	John Thornton - D	234	ELECTED
1886	Candidates	Votes	
	A U Davis - R	144	
	W M Ward - D	169	ELECTED
1888	Candidates	Votes	
	W M Ward - D	140	
	N L Church - R	200	ELECTED
	Troy Smith - ?	1	
1890	Candidates	Votes	
	Warren R Dodge - R	559	ELECTED
	P F Kiernan - D	396	
1892	Candidates	Votes	
	Roderick R Harding - R	457	
	M J Clump - D	594	ELECTED
	E Fred Morris - People	305	
1894	Candidates	Votes	
	Austin B Dorsey - R	405	
	William Ritchie - D	521	ELECTED
	J M Grant - P	413	
1896	Candidates	Votes	
	Austin B Dorsey - ?	643	ELECTED
	James Dick - ?	349	
	David O'Brien - ?	291	
1898	Candidates	Votes	
	Walter J Dyke- ?	613	ELECTED
	Frank Chambers Sr - ?	321	
	Ernest Burns Sr - ?	53	
1900	Candidates	Votes	
	Walter J Dyke - R	785	ELECTED
	William K Clark - D	360	
	Harry Covington - Soc	38	
1902	Candidates	Votes	
	William E Burnside - ?	733	ELECTED
	Chas A Bork - ?	381	
	A J Andresen - ?	42	
1904	Candidates	Votes	
	William E Burnside - ?	901	ELECTED
	Lewis Levy - ?	295	
	Richard Eacrett Sr - ?	94	
1906	Candidates	Votes	
	Albert R Pringle - ?	864	ELECTED
	Lewis Levy - ?	280	
	George Ristine - ?	84	

Treasurer

Year	Candidates	Votes	
1908	A R Pringle - R	776	ELECTED
	Hayes Evans - D	722	
1910	Candidates	Votes	
	C L Babcock - R	1,071	ELECTED
	A Cosser - ?	2	
	D W Craig - ?	1	
Jack Layman - ?	1		
1912	Candidates	Votes	
	C L Babcock - R	1,367	ELECTED
	J W Hooker - Soc	678	
J L Beam - ?	1		
1914	Candidates	Votes	
	Herbert H Wood - R	1,632	ELECTED
	John Hallahan - D	844	
G M Strudevant - Soc	428		
1916	Candidates	Votes	
	Herbert H Wood - R	2,285	
	Madge Nailor - D	1	
	S T Eddy - Soc	384	
W J Ware - ?	1		
1918	Candidates	Votes	
	E S Stewart - R	995	ELECTED
	W D Pearce - D	269	
C D Miles - L	285		
1920	Candidates	Votes	
	E S Stewart - R	1,959	ELECTED
O J Frye - Farm Labor	1,110		
1922	Candidates	Votes	
	Ralph E Davis - R	2,201	ELECTED
1926	Candidates	Votes	
	R E Davis	2,854	ELECTED
	Helen Curtis	1	
1930	Candidates	Votes	
	Walter A Baar - R	4,213	ELECTED
1934	Candidates	Votes	
	Walter A Baar - R	3,472	ELECTED
	Emerson G Lawrence - D	3,067	
1938	Candidates	Votes	
	No election results on file		
1942	Candidates	Votes	
	W M Gilliam - D	3,561	ELECTED
1946	Candidates	Votes	
	Roy E Atterberry - D	3,472	ELECTED
	Jens S Bugge - R	3,790	
1950	Candidates	Votes	
	George E Lawrence - D	3,426	ELECTED
	Jens S Bugge - R	5,243	
1954	Candidates	Votes	
	Jens S Bugge - R	4,903	ELECTED
	Earl E Gillespie - D	4,510	

Treasurer

Year	Candidates	Votes	Notes
1958	Catherine Foley - R	3,265	
	Robert J "Bob" Clark- D	6,364	ELECTED
1962	Robert J Clark - D	7,591	ELECTED
	Robert J Clark - D	7,825	ELECTED
1970	Robert J Clark - D	9,923	ELECTED
	Robert J Clark - D	9,601	ELECTED
1978	Robert J Clark - D	11,721	ELECTED
	Robert J Clark - D	14,206	ELECTED
1986	Bob PhilpottT - R	6,891	
	Robert J (Bob) Clark - D	10,156	ELECTED Resigned 10/20/89, Appt. Ruth Gerdon
1990	Ruth M Gerdon - D	14,854	ELECTED
	Ruth M Gerdon - NP	18,954	ELECTED
1998	Ruth M Gerdon - NP	18,196	ELECTED
	Patricia M Carson - NP	5,629	
2002	Ruth M Gerdon - NP	16,721	ELECTED Resigned 12/31/04, Appt. Judith Scott
	Diane Haffner - NP	6,882	
2005	Judith A. Scott - NP	20,363	ELECTED 1 yr unexpired term
	Judith A. Scott - NP	20,375	ELECTED
2010	Judith A. Scott - NP	13,930	
	Selinda Barkhuis - NP	14,368	ELECTED
2014	Selinda Barkhuis - NP	17,312	ELECTED
	Teresa Marchi - NP	26,141	ELECTED
2022	Jennifer L. White - NP	25,844	ELECTED